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‘

SUPERIOR COURT 0F CALIFORNIA
I

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
;

DEPARTMENT 3

‘

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COURT CASEvNO.
i

CALIFORNIA
i

Plaintiff, COMPLAINT
l;

l

.\0\F»orho
5

DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON DA CASE NO. 079-637484
DOB: 04/23/1 987'ID NO. D000294651
AKA DANIEL RAUL JOHNSON

I

I

Defendant. Appearance Dgte:

i

I

The District Attpmey of San Luis Obispo County, California', hereby acchses the

above named defendant of the following criminal offenses:
I

i

Count 1

I

;|

On or about March 2, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo State of California the

I

crime of Murder In violation of PC187(a) a Felony, was committed'In that DANIEL RAUL

RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully and with malice aforethOLllght murder IC.B., a

human being.
!
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Enhancement

i

i.

i

l

PC12022(b)(1): Spec Alleg—Use Of Deadly weapon -'

lt Is further alleged as to count 1 that In the cOmmission and attempted commission of the

above offense, the said defendant, DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON, personally

used a deadly and dangerous weapon, to wit, a knife, said use nojt=being an ellement of the

above'offense, within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022(k:))(1) and cadsing the

above offense to be a serious felony within the meaning of Renal Code sectio'ni‘
'

I

1w2nqew.
g

l

Count 2

On or abouf March 2, 2019, in the County of San LGis Obispo, State of Califoréia, {he

crime of Murder In violation of Penal Code Section 187(a), a Felony, was committed In that

DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought

murder a human fetus
'

I

NOTICE: The above offense ivs a serious felony within. the meaninj‘g of Pe'nal‘ Ciode Section

1192.7(c) and a viOlent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Séctiori 667.5(0)

y i
i

l:

!Allegation of Special Circumstance (PC 1992) .

lt is further alleged as to count 1 and 2 that the Defendant in this proceeding cgommitted

more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree Withih the meaniiingfof Penal

Code Section 190.2(a)(3).

Count 3 3

i

i

On or about March 3, 2019,. in the County of San Luis Obispo, Stéte of Califorbia, the

crime of Carjacking in violation of P0215(a), a Felony, was corhrniified in that [BANIIEL'

RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully take a motor vehicle 1n the possession of

Officer M. Egan from his person and immediate presence, against the will and: with the

PAGE-2- i'
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intent to permanently and temporarily deprive the person in posse§sion of the rhotqr

vehicle of the possession and accomplished by means of force and fear.
i.

NOTICE: The abové offense is a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Cofde 6'67.5(c).

NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaniné- of Penal C(Sde Section

1192.7(c).
'

i

I

i

Count 4 r

‘.

On or about March 3, 2019, in the County of San Luisk Obispo, Staéte of Californgia,
tlhe

crime of Evading a Peace Officer in violation of California Vehicle Code Sectiorgj 28.00.2(a),

a Felony, was committed in that DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOl-LINSON did \Ai/illfully énd

unlawfully, while operating a motor vehicle and with the intent to evade flee 'and otherwise

attempt to elude a pursuing peace officer's motor vehicle while all of the followifing

conditions existed: the peace officer's motor vehicle exhibited at Iejgst one lightied rgd lamp

visible from the front and the defendant saw and reasonably shouid have seengfheilamp,

the peace officer's motor vehicle was sounding its siren as was reasonably necess'ary, the

peace officer's motor vehicle was distinctively marked the peace officer's motor vehicle

was operated by a peace officer. It Is further alleged that the defendant drove with] a willful

I

I

wanton disregard for the safety of persons and property.

-

x

\

'

Count 5 ll

I

On or about March 3, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, Stafie of Califorrgiia, #he

crime of Unlawful Driving/ Or Taking Of A Special Vehicle in violatién 6f VC_1 08::51(tg>), a

Felony, was comm'itted in that DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did un‘iawf-Eully

drive and take a certain vehicle to wit, California Highway Patrol Vehicle then. and there

the personal property of California Highway Patrol without the consent of and with intent,

either permanently or temporarily, to deprive the said owner of title to and possession of

said vehicle, in violation of subdivision (b), subsection (2) a distinctively marked vehicle of

a law enforcement agency. . I

PAGE-s-
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Count 6
I 1

On or about March 3, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the

crime of Resisting Executive Officer In violation of P069, a Felony, was committed In that

DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully attempt byll meajns\ofth:reatls and

violence to deter and prevent California Highway Patrdl Officer Egan
,
who waé then and

. .

'

l

E
;

there an executive officer, from performing a duty imposed upon s'uch officer by law, and
|

did knowingly resist by the use of force and violence said executive officer In the
'

performance of his duty.
‘

I

l

|

Count 7
i i

On or about March. 3, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, StaEte of CaliforriIia, the

crirfie of Exhibiting A Deadly Weépon in violation of~PC417(a)(1), Ea Misdemeafior, was

committed in that DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unilawfully, in thie presence

of another, draw and exhibit a deadly weapon in a rude, angry and threatening manner

and did use a deadly weapon in a fight and quarrel.

PAGE-4—
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AII of which ls contrary to the statute In such cases made and provided, :and- against
I

the peace and dignity of the People of the State of California. .'
j-

| declare that an investigation has been conducted to determine if said Defendant(s)

did commit the stated crime which reports are attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference, and that the facts therein show probable cause that the, ‘said Defend.ant(s) did
,

i

.

commit the crime. Your declarant requests the issuance of a Warrant of Arrest; either if

said Defendant(s) do not appear voluntarily in response to an appearance lettefr, of if no

appearance letter was issued.
i

Discovery Request: Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the Pieople are

hereby informally requesting that defense counsel provide discové_ry to the peo:p|e as

’required by Penal Code Sectionx1054.3.

under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true ang/correct.

|

On this day March 6, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo l certify ahd declare

i

Dated: March 6, 2019 l!

i

DAN DOW
DISTRICT ATTORNEY |

I

I

I

I

|By:

léx
ERIC DOB'ROTH

f

g

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
!

i
-

i

5

Upon review of the reports attached and incorporated herein by'reference, l finfd sQfficient

Dated:

probable cause to warrant the defendant(s) continued detention.

i

I

Judge of the Superior-CoUrt
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“Charge

Ag

Range
v

’
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_

Defendant(s) j , Effect j.

«

. .
v.3»: -i

'

- Allegation: 9:153; v
'

1 PC187(a) LIFE State Daniel Raul Rodriguez
.

’

Prison Johnson
PC12022(b)(1) !.

2 PC187(a) Check Code Daniel Raul Rodrig'uez

State Prison Johnson
PC190.2(a)(3)

3 P0215(a) 3-5-9 State Daniel Raul Rodriguez
Prison Johnson

'

4 V02800.2(a) 16-2-3 State Daniel Raul Rodriguez
iPrison Johnson r

5 VC10851 (b) 2-3-4 County Daniel Raul Rodriguez
'

Jail Johnson

6 P069 16-2-3 County Daniel Raul Rodriguez
Jail Johnson

7 PC417(a)(1) 6 Mo. Daniel Raul Rodriguez
Johnson
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